

MACC- 61 of 2020

Order No. 17 Dt. 13.10.2023,

Today is fixed for SR.

Petitioner files hazira.

On call at 2.10 pm both OP-1&2 are absent without step.

Considering conduct of OP no.2 his show cause ptn is rejected.

Hence, the case is fixed for ex parte aganist both OP-1&2 .

Case is adjourned .

To 25.01.2024 for ex parte hearing.